SEACOAST SHIPPING SERVICES LIMITED

(Previously Known as MahaanImpex Limited) CIN: L61100GJ1982PLC105654 Registered Office: 2nd Floor, Block N, Mondeal Retail Park, TP No.50, Nr. Rangoli Park, SG highway, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad-380054 Email: mahaanimpex@gmail.com Website: www.seacoastltd.com Tel. No:+91-6351988376

Date: 27/01/2022

To, The BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001. Scrip Code: 542753

Subject: Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

We hereby attached the copy of press release issued by the company.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For, Seacoast Shipping Services Limited For, SEACOAST SHIPPING SERVICES LTD.

DIRECTOR

Manishkumar R. Shah Managing Director DIN : 01936791

SEACOAST SHIPPING SERVICES LIMITED

(Previously Known as MahaanImpex Limited) CIN: L61100GJ1982PLC105654 Registered Office: 2nd Floor, Block N, Mondeal Retail Park, TP No.50, Nr. Rangoli Park, SG highway, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad-380054 Email: mahaanimpex@gmail.com Website: www.seacoastltd.com Tel. No:+91-6351988376

Press Release

The Company Seacoast Shipping Services Limited (SSSL) hereby announced that Gujarat Port and Logistics Company Limited (GPLCL) being SUP floated by Gujarat Maritime Board and GSFC has accepted proposal proposed by SSSL for developing coastal movement of containers and Bulk cargo from minor ports to major ports via sea route through bogies.

The above project will be the first move towards Sagar Mala Scheme, by Government of India, Ministry of Shipping to reduce land traffic which to be beneficial to environment and will be high cost effective exim trade and will play major role in economy.

The above project will have high revenue income which will increase the turnover above 200 Cr. additionally to the current business and will be in position to deploy 100 employees. Moreover SSSL has proposed Joint Venture to GPLCL for long term association which is under procedure for implementing as per policy of Government.

For, Seacoast Shipping Services Limited

For, SEACOAST SHIPPING SERVICES LTD.

Manishkumar R. Shah Managing Director DIN : 01936791